
CTIO – Aug 2021

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P#

Aug 1 Sun 6 0315 Penny DECam 0330 Verbiscer SOI

Aug 2 Mon 5 0315 Penny DECam 0330 Verbiscer SOI

Aug 3 Tue 4 0315 Penny DECam 0330 Verbiscer SOI

Aug 4 Wed 3 0315 Penny DECam 0330 Verbiscer SOI

Aug 5 Thu 2 0315 Penny DECam AEON - Goodman

Aug 6 Fri 1 0315 Penny DECam MSU

Aug 7 Sat 0 0315 Penny DECam UNC

Aug 8 Sun 1 0062 Lin DECam Brazil
0303 Simha

Aug 9 Mon 2 0062 Lin DECam Brazil
0303 Simha

Aug 10 Tue 3 0062 Lin DECam UNC - Event
0303 Simha

Aug 11 Wed 4 0062 Lin DECam 0330 Verbiscer SOI
0308 Dell’Antonio

Aug 12 Thu 5 0062 Lin DECam Brazil
0308 Dell’Antonio

Aug 13 Fri 6 0308 Dell’Antonio DECam AEON - Goodman

Aug 14 Sat 7 0308 Dell’Antonio DECam Brazil

Aug 15 Sun 8 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam Brazil
Holiday

Aug 16 Mon 9 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam Brazil

Aug 17 Tue 10 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam MSU

Aug 18 Wed 11 Eng - COSMOS 0364 Hardegree-Ullman Goodman
Eng - DECam

Aug 19 Thu 12 0019 Luhman COSMOS 0311 Betti TSpec

Aug 20 Fri 13 0901 Massaro COSMOS ENG

Aug 21 Sat 14 0901 Massaro COSMOS 0147 Smart TSpec

Aug 22 Sun 15 0907 C - Amaral COSMOS 0036 Fan TSpec

Aug 23 Mon 14 0907 C - Amaral COSMOS ENG

Aug 24 Tue 13 0907 C - Amaral COSMOS ENG

Aug 25 Wed 12 0907 C - Amaral COSMOS Brazil

Aug 26 Thu 11 0907 C - Amaral COSMOS Brazil

Aug 27 Fri 10 Eng - DECam MSU
0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam

Aug 28 Sat 9 0332 Sheppard DECam #AEON - Goodman
0305 Drlica-Wagner

Aug 29 Sun 8 0332 Sheppard DECam AEON - Goodman
0305 Drlica-Wagner

Aug 30 Mon 7 0332 Sheppard DECam UNC
0905 C - Assef

Aug 31 Tue 6 0332 Sheppard DECam UNC
0905 C - Assef
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CTIO – Sep 2021

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P# 0.9m

Sep 1 Wed 5 0332 Sheppard DECam Brazil
0905 C - Assef

Sep 2 Thu 4 0332 Sheppard DECam Brazil
0905 C - Assef

Sep 3 Fri 3 0337 Trilling DECam Brazil
0905 C - Assef

Sep 4 Sat 2 0337 Trilling DECam Brazil
0253 Cooke

Sep 5 Sun 1 0337 Trilling DECam AEON - Goodman
0253 Cooke

Sep 6 Mon 0 0337 Trilling DECam MSU - Event
0253 Cooke

Sep 7 Tue 1 0337 Trilling DECam Brazil - Event
0253 Cooke

Sep 8 Wed 2 0337 Trilling DECam 0303 Simha SOI
0253 Cooke

Sep 9 Thu 3 0337 Trilling DECam 0303 Simha SOI
0253 Cooke

Sep 10 Fri 4 0337 Trilling DECam 0303 Simha SOI
0288 Leauthaud

Sep 11 Sat 5 0337 Trilling DECam Brazil - Event
0288 Leauthaud

Sep 12 Sun 6 0337 Trilling DECam AEON - Goodman
0288 Leauthaud

Sep 13 Mon 7 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam Brazil
0288 Leauthaud

Sep 14 Tue 8 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam 0911 C - Wang Goodman

Sep 15 Wed 9 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam #AEON-Queue Goodman

Sep 16 Thu 10 0065 Shen DECam UNC

Sep 17 Fri 11 D.D. UNC

Sep 18 Sat 12 D.D. MSU
Holiday

Sep 19 Sun 13 0065 Shen DECam UNC
Holiday

Sep 20 Mon 14 D.D. UNC
Holiday

Sep 21 Tue 14 D.D. ENG

Sep 22 Wed 13 0037 Shen DECam ENG

Sep 23 Thu 12 Eng - DECam 0009 Tokovinin HRCam
D.D. 0030 Vrijmoet

Sep 24 Fri 11 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam 0912 C - Mendez HRCam
D.D.

Sep 25 Sat 10 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam Brazil
0219 Liu

Sep 26 Sun 9 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam Brazil

Sep 27 Mon 8 0337 Trilling DECam UNC
0305 Drlica-Wagner

Sep 28 Tue 7 0337 Trilling DECam AEON - Goodman
0219 Liu

Sep 29 Wed 6 0337 Trilling DECam AEON - Goodman
0201 Lee

Sep 30 Thu 5 0337 Trilling DECam MSU
0201 Lee
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CTIO – Oct 2021

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P# 0.9m

Oct 1 Fri 4 0337 Trilling DECam UNC
0219 Liu

Oct 2 Sat 3 0337 Trilling DECam UNC
0201 Lee

Oct 3 Sun 2 0337 Trilling DECam Brazil
0201 Lee

Oct 4 Mon 1 0337 Trilling DECam AEON - Goodman
0219 Liu

Oct 5 Tue 0 0337 Trilling DECam 0364 Hardegree-Ullman Goodman
0201 Lee

Oct 6 Wed 1 0337 Trilling DECam MSU
0201 Lee

Oct 7 Thu 2 Eng - DECam Brazil
0053 Brout DECam

Oct 8 Fri 3 0201 Lee DECam Brazil

Oct 9 Sat 4 0201 Lee DECam 0913 C - Uzundag Goodman

Oct 10 Sun 5 0201 Lee DECam 0913 C - Uzundag Goodman
0053 Brout

Oct 11 Mon 6 0201 Lee DECam #AEON
Holiday #ToO Compensation

Oct 12 Tue 7 0201 Lee DECam AEON - Goodman

Oct 13 Wed 8 0201 Lee DECam UNC
0053 Brout

Oct 14 Thu 9 0201 Lee DECam Brazil

Oct 15 Fri 10 0201 Lee DECam Brazil

Oct 16 Sat 11 0053 Brout DECam Brazil

Oct 17 Sun 12 0919 Rector DECam Brazil
D.D.

Oct 18 Mon 13 D.D. ENG

Oct 19 Tue 14 0275 Rest DECam ENG
0053 Brout

Oct 20 Wed 15 0905 C - Assef DECam ENG
D.D.

Oct 21 Thu 14 0905 C - Assef DECam ENG
D.D.

Oct 22 Fri 13 0275 Rest DECam 0226 Burgasser TSpec

Oct 23 Sat 12 0307 Bechtol DECam 0036 Fan TSpec
D.D.

Oct 24 Sun 11 0307 Bechtol DECam 0311 Betti TSpec
0275 Rest

Oct 25 Mon 10 0906 C - Guaita DECam MSU
0305 Drlica-Wagner

Oct 26 Tue 9 0906 C - Guaita DECam UNC
0305 Drlica-Wagner

Oct 27 Wed 8 0906 C - Guaita DECam AEON - Goodman
0305 Drlica-Wagner

Oct 28 Thu 7 0201 Lee DECam MSU - Event
0275 Rest

Oct 29 Fri 6 0201 Lee DECam Brazil

Oct 30 Sat 5 0201 Lee DECam MSU

Oct 31 Sun 4 0201 Lee DECam Brazil - Event
Holiday 0275 Rest
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CTIO – Nov 2021

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P#

Nov 1 Mon 3 0201 Lee DECam AEON - Goodman
Holiday

Nov 2 Tue 2 0201 Lee DECam 0914 C - Lopez Goodman

Nov 3 Wed 1 0201 Lee DECam MSU
0275 Rest

Nov 4 Thu 0 0060 Points DECam UNC

Nov 5 Fri 1 0060 Points DECam UNC

Nov 6 Sat 2 0060 Points DECam AEON - Goodman
0275 Rest

Nov 7 Sun 3 0060 Points DECam 0915 C - Dias SAMI

Nov 8 Mon 4 0060 Points DECam Brazil - Maia - SAMI

Nov 9 Tue 5 0060 Points DECam Brazil - Maia - SAMI
0275 Rest

Nov 10 Wed 6 0060 Points DECam Brazil - Maia - SAMI

Nov 11 Thu 7 0060 Points DECam Brazil - Maia - SAMI

Nov 12 Fri 8 0060 Points DECam AEON - Goodman

Nov 13 Sat 9 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam MSU
0275 Rest

Nov 14 Sun 10 D.D. MSU
0919 Rector DECam

Nov 15 Mon 11 Eng - DECam 0916 C - Ordenes Spartan
0275 Rest DECam

Nov 16 Tue 12 0298 Ye DECam 0147 Smart TSpec
D.D.

Nov 17 Wed 13 0298 Ye DECam ENG
0908 C - Narloch

Nov 18 Thu 14 0298 Ye DECam ENG
0275 Rest

Nov 19 Fri 14 0908 C - Narloch DECam ENG

Nov 20 Sat 13 0908 C - Narloch DECam 0009 Tokovinin HRCam
0030 Vrijmoet

Nov 21 Sun 12 0908 C - Narloch DECam 0306 Franson SAMHR
0275 Rest

Nov 22 Mon 11 0908 C - Narloch DECam UNC

Nov 23 Tue 10 0908 C - Narloch DECam Brazil

Nov 24 Wed 9 0288 Leauthaud DECam Brazil
0275 Rest

Nov 25 Thu 8 0288 Leauthaud DECam 0916 C - Ordenes SOI
0305 Drlica-Wagner

Nov 26 Fri 7 0288 Leauthaud DECam 0911 #C - Wang Goodman
0305 Drlica-Wagner

Nov 27 Sat 6 0288 Leauthaud DECam AEON - Goodman
0275 Rest

Nov 28 Sun 5 0288 Leauthaud DECam UNC - Event
0305 Drlica-Wagner

Nov 29 Mon 4 0288 Leauthaud DECam UNC
0305 Drlica-Wagner

Nov 30 Tue 3 0288 Leauthaud DECam Brazil
0149 Graham
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CTIO – Dec 2021

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst

Dec 1 Wed 2 0288 Leauthaud DECam Brazil
0305 Drlica-Wagner

Dec 2 Thu 1 0288 Leauthaud DECam Brazil
0305 Drlica-Wagner

Dec 3 Fri 0 0288 Leauthaud DECam MSU
0149 Graham

Dec 4 Sat 1 0288 Leauthaud DECam AEON - Goodman
0305 Drlica-Wagner

Dec 5 Sun 2 0906 C - Guaita DECam Brazil
0308 Dell’Antonio

Dec 6 Mon 3 0906 C - Guaita DECam UNC
0149 Graham

Dec 7 Tue 4 0906 C - Guaita DECam UNC
0308 Dell’Antonio

Dec 8 Wed 5 0906 C - Guaita DECam 0364 Hardegree-Ullman Goodman
Holiday 0308 Dell’Antonio

Dec 9 Thu 6 0906 C - Guaita DECam AEON - Goodman
0149 Graham

Dec 10 Fri 7 0023 Mould DECam AEON - Goodman
MSU Goodman

Dec 11 Sat 8 0023 Mould DECam Brazil

Dec 12 Sun 9 0023 Mould DECam Brazil
0149 Graham

Dec 13 Mon 10 0023 Mould DECam UNC

Dec 14 Tue 11 0023 Mould DECam 0364 Hardegree-Ullman Goodman

Dec 15 Wed 12 0149 Graham DECam ENG

Dec 16 Thu 13 0908 #C - Narloch DECam ENG

Dec 17 Fri 14 0149 #Zenteno DECam ENG
0298 #Ye

Dec 18 Sat 14 0149 Graham DECam Brazil

Dec 19 Sun 13 0908 #C - Narloch DECam UNC
0298 #Ye

Dec 20 Mon 12 0908 #C - Narloch DECam MSU
0298 #Ye

Dec 21 Tue 11 0149 Graham DECam MSU

Dec 22 Wed 10 #Eng - Vivas Brazil
0325 #Rest DECam

Dec 23 Thu 9 0149 Graham DECam Brazil

Dec 24 Fri 8 CLOSED CLOSED
Holiday

Dec 25 Sat 7 CLOSED CLOSED
Holiday

Dec 26 Sun 6 0023 Mould DECam Brazil

Dec 27 Mon 5 0023 Mould DECam #MSU
0325 Rest

Dec 28 Tue 4 0023 Mould DECam #AEON-Queue

Dec 29 Wed 3 0023 Mould DECam #CN22A-55 Ordenes-Briceno Goodman

Dec 30 Thu 2 0023 Mould DECam UNC
0325 Rest

Dec 31 Fri 1 0914 C - Contreras DECam MSU
Holiday 0288 Leauthaud
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CTIO – Jan 2022

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P#

Jan 1 Sat 0 0914 C - Contreras DECam MSU
0288 Leauthaud

Jan 2 Sun 1 0325 Rest DECam Brazil

Jan 3 Mon 2 0021 Yan DECam Brazil
0288 Leauthaud

Jan 4 Tue 3 0021 Yan DECam Brazil
0288 Leauthaud

Jan 5 Wed 4 0021 Yan DECam Brazil
0325 Rest

Jan 6 Thu 5 0914 C - Contreras DECam AEON - Goodman
0288 Leauthaud

Jan 7 Fri 6 0914 C - Contreras DECam UNC - Event
0288 Leauthaud

Jan 8 Sat 7 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam 0917 C - Tejos SOI
0275 Rest

Jan 9 Sun 8 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam 0917 C - Tejos SOI
0288 Leauthaud

Jan 10 Mon 9 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam MSU
0288 Leauthaud

Jan 11 Tue 10 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam UNC
0288 Leauthaud

Jan 12 Wed 11 0909 Sheppard DECam UNC

Jan 13 Thu 12 0298 #Ye DECam Brazil
0149 #Zenteno

Jan 14 Fri 13 0053 Brout DECam 0912 C - Mendez HRCam
0304 Martini

Jan 15 Sat 14 0298 #Ye DECam 0030 Vrijmoet HRCam
0275 #Rest 0009 Tokovinin

Jan 16 Sun 14 0298 #Ye DECam 0364 Hardegree-Ullman Goodman
0275 #Rest

Jan 17 Mon 13 0038 Shanks DECam ENG
0275 Rest

Jan 18 Tue 12 #Eng - DECaLS ENG
0305 #Drlica-Wagner DECam

Jan 19 Wed 11 0305 #Drlica-Wagner DECam ENG

Jan 20 Thu 10 0275 Rest DECam 0036 Fan TSpec
0149 Graham

Jan 21 Fri 9 0021 Yan DECam 0036 Fan TSpec
0053 Brout

Jan 22 Sat 8 0274 Salinas DECam 0311 Betti TSpec
0149 Graham

Jan 23 Sun 7 0274 Salinas DECam 0311 Betti TSpec
0149 Graham

Jan 24 Mon 6 0274 Salinas DECam AEON - Goodman
0308 Dell’Antonio

Jan 25 Tue 5 0274 Salinas DECam Brazil
0288 Leauthaud

Jan 26 Wed 4 0308 Dell’Antonio DECam #AEON-Queue Goodman
0288 Leauthaud

Jan 27 Thu 3 0308 Dell’Antonio DECam 0918 C - Lopez SIFS
0288 Leauthaud

Jan 28 Fri 2 0308 Dell’Antonio DECam Brazil
0288 Leauthaud

Jan 29 Sat 1 0308 Dell’Antonio DECam Brazil
0288 Leauthaud

Jan 30 Sun 0 0308 Dell’Antonio DECam UNC
0288 Leauthaud

Jan 31 Mon 1 0308 Dell’Antonio DECam AEON - Goodman INST

0288 Leauthaud
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